City of Detroit

Budget Calendar
Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 6:30 PM | Adopt Budget Calendar
Regu|ar City Council Meeting (Send out Notice for New Members (Registered Voters Only)
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Regular City 6:30 PM Appoint Budget Committee
Council Meeting
Monday, April 7, 2025 Noon Deadline to send notice of Budget Committee
Meeting (Use Form - Notice of Meeting) to the
Canyon Weekly for date of publication: Friday, April
11, 2025. (5-30 Days Before the Meeting)
Friday, April 11, 2025 Print notice of budget committee meeting
(cannot be more than 30 days before the meeting)
Friday, April 11, 2025 Post on internet & website (at least 10-days before
meeting).
Thursday, May 1, 2025 5:30 PM 1st Budget Committee Meeting - Elect presiding
Special Session Detroit City Council officer. (Budget Committee & City Council)
May 5 thru May 9, 2025 Subsequent budget meetings, if needed.
Budget Committee must approve budget. (Can be done
at same meeting.)
Monday, May 12, 2025 Noon Deadline to send budget summary and notice of
budget hearing to The Canyon Weekly for date of
publication: Friday, May 16, 2025
Friday, May 16, 2025 Print notice of budget hearing and summary of
budget in The Canyon Weekly
(5-30 days before hearing)
Thursday, June 5, 2025 3:00 PM Budget Hearing
Budget Hearing
Special Session City Council Meeting
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 6:30 PM Enact resolutions to: (RES 652, 653 w/revision, 654
Regular City Council Meeting Adopt Budget
Make Appropriations
Impose and Categorize tax
Thursday, July 3, 2025 or sooner Submit tax certification documents to assessor (by
July 15, 2025) 2 copies: LB-50, resolution statements
Friday, September 12, 2025 or sooner Submit copy of completed budget document,
including notices & resolutions to County Clerk by
September 30, 2025

Actual meeting dates are underlined. All other dates are task deadline only
This notice posted at Detroit City Hall and United States Post Office




